Preparing agriculture for adaptation to climate change
requires advance knowledge of how climate will change and
when.  The direct physical effects on plants and the indirect
effects on soils, water, and other biophysical factors also
must be understood.  Currently, perfect knowledge is not
available for either the direct or indirect effects of climate
change.  However, guidance can be obtained from an
improved understanding of current climatic vulnerabilities of
agriculture and its resource base.  This knowledge can be

-10.00

-5.00

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

40.00

45.00

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Month of the year

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 (º
C

)

GHG-max
GHG-min
SUL-max
SUL-min
VEMAP-max
VEMAP-min

Figure 1.  Comparison of maximum and minimum temperatures (ºC) for Champaign County, Illinois, USA under VEMAP,
GHG, and SUL scenarios.

Table 2.  Erosion, yield, and net return results within various management practices under current and future
climate scenarios (no adaptation).

Management Practice Runoff (mm) Erosion
(T/A)

Yields
(Bu/A)

Net returns
($/A)

Base – corn, chisel plow,
April 29, planted May 1
   VEMAP1

   GHG
   SUL

112
167 (+49%)2

152 (+36%)

3.40
5.22 (+54%)
4.54 (+34%)

218
147 (-33%)
177 (-19%)

384
241 (-37%)
301 (-22%)

No-till, continuous corn
   VEMAP
   GHG
   SUL

131
194 (+48%)
176 (+34%)

1.35
1.80 (+33%)
1.72 (+27%)

218
147 (-33%)
177 (-19%)

379
236 (-38%)
297 (-22%)

No-till, corn-rye cover crop
   VEMAP
   GHG
   SUL

119
165 (+39%)
154 (+29%)

1.15
1.45 (+26%)
1.44 (+25%)

218
147 (-33%)
177 (-19%)

325
182 (-44%)
242 (-26%)

Corn/beans (2 year rotation)
   VEMAP
   GHG
   SUL

130
190 (+46%)
176 (+35%)

4.02
6.16 (+53%)
5.50 (+37%)

235
158 (-33%)
190 (-19%)

329
173 (-47%)
268 (-19%)

Early planting  April 20, corn
   VEMAP
   GHG
   SUL

118
175 (+48%)
160 (+36%)

3.24
5.06 (+56%)
4.35 (+34%)

211
152 (-28%)
177 (-16%)

368
253 (-31%)
301 (-18%)

Early planting April 15, corn
   VEMAP
   GHG
   SUL

119
177 (+49%)
162 (+36%)

3.27
5.08 (+55%)
4.40 (+35%)

211
155 (-27%)
177 (-16%)

369
257 (-30%)
302 (-18%)

1VEMAP=typical current climate   GHG=greenhouse gas   SUL=sulfate aerosols forcing
2Numbers between parentheses indicate percent change from current (VEMAP) values.

Table 3.  Changes in erosion, yields, and returns from the base to other management practices for
VEMAP and GHG scenarios.

Management Practices Erosion
(T/A)

Change from
base erosion

(T/A)

Yields
(Bu/A)

Change from
base yields

(Bu/A)

Net returns
($/A)

Change from
base net

returns ($/A)
VEMAP
Base – chiseled corn 3.4 --- 218 --- 384 ---
No-till corn 1.35 -2.05 218 0 379 -5
No-till corn-rye 1.15 -2.25 218 0 325 -59